

FILED

JUL 07 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
B: _____

No. 292410

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER MILLER, JR,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL SCHWAB, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Tyler Hotchkiss
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #40604
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

JUL 07 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

No. 292410

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER MILLER, JR,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL SCHWAB, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Tyler Hotchkiss
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #40604
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ANSWERING ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
III. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	5
IV. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	11
a. <u>THE APPELLANT OPENED THE DOOR TO FURTHER INQUIRY INTO PRIOR ARRESTS AND CONVICTIONS</u>	11
b. <u>THE STATE DID NOT ENGAGE IN PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT, THE INQUIRY TO THE APPELLANT WAS IN DIRECT RESPONSE TO ASSERTIONS MADE ON DIRECT EXAMINATION. IF THE COURT FINDS THAT MISCONDUCT WAS, IN FACT, COMMITTED. IT WAS NIETHER FLAGRANT NOR ILL-INTENTIONED. THEREFORE, THE LAW DOES NOT SUPPORT A NEW TRIAL</u>	21
V. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<i>RWR Management, Inc. v. Citizens Realty Co.</i> , 133 Wash.App. 265, 135 P.3d 955 (Div. 3 2006).....	13
<i>State v. Bailey</i> , 147 Wash.411, 266 P.163 (1928).....	13
<i>State v. Belgarde</i> , 110 Wash.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....	31
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 42 Wn.App. 125, 708 P.2d 1232 (Div.1 1985).13, 17, 18	
<i>State v. Echevarria</i> , 71 Wash.App. 595, 860 P.2d 420 (1993).....	25, 30
<i>State v. Gefeller</i> , 76 Wn.2d 449, 458 P.2d 17 (1969).....	13, 14, 17, 18, 21
<i>State v. Graham</i> , 59 Wn.App. 418, 798 P.2d 314 (Div. 1 1990).....	30
<i>State v. Hanna</i> , 123 Wn.2d 704, 871 P.2d 135 (1994).....	20, 24, 25
<i>State v. Howard</i> , 137 Wash.172, 242 P.21 (1926).....	16
<i>State v. Hultenwschmidt</i> , 87 Wn.2d 212, 550 P.2d 1155 (1976).....	17
<i>State v. Jerrels</i> , 925 P.2d 209, 83 Wn.App. 503 (Div. 2 1996).....	25, 38, 39, 40
<i>State v. Mattox</i> , 12 Wn.App. 907, 532 P.2d 1194 (Div.3 1975).....	2, 15
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	13
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 154 Wash. 412, 282 P.485 (1929).....	24
<i>State v. Neidigh</i> , 78 Wn.App. 71, 895 P.2d 423 (Div 1 1995).....	37
<i>State v. Olson</i> , 30 Wn.App. 298, 633 P.2d 927 (1981).....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<i>State v. Padilla</i> , 69 Wash.App. 295, 846 P.2d 564 (Div.1 1993).....	31, 38, 39
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 61 Wn.2d 107, 377 P.2d 248 (1962).....	27
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d. 688, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	23, 24, 31
<i>State v. Stith</i> , 71 Wn.App. 14, 856 P.2d 415 (Div.1 1993).....	38
<i>State v. Suarez-Bravo</i> , 72 Wash.App. 359, 864 P.2d 426 (1994)	25, 28, 30
<i>State v. Tarman</i> , 27 Wn.App. 645, 621 P.2d 737 (1980).....	17
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 20 Wn.App. 592, 581 P.2d 592 (Div.1 1978)	2, 16, 19
 Rules	
ER 404(b)	12
 Additional Authorities	
Karl B.Tegland, 5 Washington Practice:	
Evidence Law and Practice § 103.14. at 66-67 (5 th ed. 2007)	12, 13
Evidence Law and Practice § 103.15 (5 th ed. 2007).....	12, 13
